

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6824/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2007 in WP No.28304/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RUKMANI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.F. Mohamed Yousuf, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. N. Kannadasan, AAG.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. G. Sankaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, interim order passed by this
Court on 14th March, 2008, shall continue to operate.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master