

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 5812/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in WA No.137/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALL INDIA PVT.EDU.INST.ASSO.REP.BY PRES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing
certified copy and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Anand, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the matter on the date notified.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master