

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2008
(CC 5812/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in WA No.137/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALL INDIA PVT.EDU.INST.ASSO.REP.BY PRES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 6377/2008)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 6595/2008)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 6602/2008)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos...../2008 (CC 6666-6667/2008)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv. (in CC 5812/2008)
Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv. (in CC 6377/2008)
Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv. (in CC 6666-6667/2008)
Mr. Vijay Anand,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG
Mr. N. Kannadasan,AAG
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. G. Sankaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P. (C) Nos.....of 2008 (CC 5812/2008, 6377/2008,
6595/2008 and 6602/2008:

Permission to file special leave petitions is
granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Prayer for grant of interim relief in relation to
Academic Year 2007-2008 is rejected.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.6824 of
2008.

S.L.P. (C) Nos.....of 2008 (CC 6666-6667/2008):

Permission to file special leave petitions is
granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also
on the prayer for interim relief, returnable within two
weeks.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master