

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12050-12051/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in WA No.137/2008  
& WP No.3295/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.T.P.T.TEACHER TRAIN.INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR,D.T.E.R.T. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to delete performa respondent,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. Vijayanand,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2. He prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one weeks thereafter.

I.A. No.3 for deletion is allowed.

Liberty is granted to mention the matter for early

listing.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master