

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12539/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in WP No.2253/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ST.JOSEPH'S TEACHER TRAINING INST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF TECH.EDUN.& RES.& TRAIN.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. C. Robert Bruce, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct
that until further orders, students of the petitioner's
institution shall be permitted to appear in the Diploma
course in Teacher's Education Examination in relation to
Academic Year 2006-2007, which is scheduled to commence
from 25th August, 2008, but their result shall not be
published.

I.A. No.1 is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar