

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12050-12051/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in WA No. 137/2008 & WP No.3295/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.T.P.T.TEACHER TRAIN.INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR,D.T.E.R.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12539 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With IA No.2 (Application for direction)

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.(NP)
in SLP 12050-51/08

In SLP 12539/08

Mr. C.Parmasivam, Adv.

Mr. C.Robert Bruce, Adv.

Mr. P.Ramesh, Adv.for

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated.

Place the matter after two weeks as it has been stated that learned
counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos.12050-12051 of 2008 is in personal
difficulty.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)

Court Master

Court Master