

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6824/2008

RUKMANI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 12047 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12053 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12055 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12057 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14419 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14872 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. Vijay thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

Mrs. Indira G.,Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has to file process fee in SLP(C)No. 6824/2008 within a week. Office is directed to issue notice immediately thereafter. Additional Dasti service is allowed upon unserved respondents.

Served respondents in the all the connected SLPs may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 22.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar