

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6824/2008

RUKMANI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12047 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12053 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12055 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12057 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14419 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14872 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.
Ms. Indira G.,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.
...2/-

Item No. 47. :2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 10.2.2009.
I.A. for deleting the names of some of the respondents in SLP(C)No.14419/2008 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)

