

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6824/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2007 in WP No.28304/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RUKMANI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14872 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14419 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12047 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12057 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12055 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12053 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12050-12051 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12539 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 23201 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13598 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Ms. Indira G., Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
3
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmeri, Adv. for
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, , learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 13598 of 2010 is permitted to take fresh steps for service on respondent No. 6.

In addition to the ordinary mode, dasti is also permitted.

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondent - State of Tamil Nadu in SLP (C) No.
6824 of 2008 seeking three weeks' adjournment on the ground
of personal difficulty.

List all the matters after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master